

## Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-09-28 12:17:55 PM Control Number - 52492 ItemNumber - 6



Monarch Utilities I L.P. A SouthWest Water Company

> 12535 Reed Road Sugar Land, TX 77478 Phone: 281.207.5800 Fax: 281.207.5861 www.swwc.com

September 28, 2021

Public Utility Commission of Texas Attention: Filing Clerk 1701 Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Re: Docket No. 52492 – Application of SWWC Utilities, Inc. dba Hornsby Bend Utility Company, Inc. to Amend its Certificates of Convenience and Necessity in Travis County

To the Commission:

Confidential material related to Docket No. 52494 was previously filed by Monarch Utilities I L.P. and inadvertently docketed under Docket No. 52492. Please remove or void Item No. 3 on the Commission's interchange in Docket No. 52492 and instead include this material in Docket No. 52494 where it belongs.

Should you have any questions regarding this request, please contact me at the email or phone number provided below. Thank you.

Sincerely,

/s/ Brian Bahr

Brian D. Bahr Director, Rates and Regulatory SouthWest Water Company (646) 599-2415 <u>bbahr@swwc.com</u>